## Verification of document for running Sangwan International School on Single Site (Reg. No.-SS-02376-2223)

1 message

### SHREEJEE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SONIPAT HARYANA R.O. PANCHKULA

Wed, Jan 5, 2022 at 10:47

<41285@cbseshiksha.in>

To: cbse.aff@nic.in

Cc: "sangwanschool175462@gmail.com" <sangwanschool175462@gmail.com>

The concerning Authority Affiliation Unit, AMC Cell Preet Vihar Delhi 110092

Sir/Madam

During the inspection of Sangwan International School, Rohtak (Hr.) on 24th Nov. 2021, it was found that the school play ground was at the distance of 50 mts., but now as per the video sent by the Principal of Sangwan international school, it seems that the provision of play ground with sports amenities is made available in school premises itself, which is upto the mark of satisfaction.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely

Neelam Handa Principal Shreejee International School Sonipat

## Regarding affiliation of Sangwan International School, Rohtak, Haryana (Reg. no. SS-02376-2223)

2 messages

### DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL LOHARU ROAD BHIWANI HARYANA R.O. PANCHKULA <40699@cbseshiksha.in>

Wed, Jan 5, 2022 at 10:55

2022 at 10.55

To: Affiliation <cbse.aff@nic.in>

Cc: sangwanschool175462@gmail.com

#### Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary

Affiliation Unit,

Central Board of Secondary Education,

Preet Vihar,

Delhi -110092

# Sub: - <u>Regarding affiliation of Sangwan International School, Rohtak, Haryana (Reg. no. SS-02376-2223)</u>

Respected Sir/Ma'am

It is to confirm and verify that Sangwan International School, Rohtak, Haryana (Reg. no.

SS-02376-2223) has developed the playground inside the campus now. Now school's playground is on single land within the boundary. I recommended to affiliate Sangwan International School, Rohtak, Haryana to CBSE as they fulfil all norms of CBSE as per rule.

With Regards

Dr. Anita Sharma

Member, Inspection Committee,

**Affiliation** 

(Reg. no. SS-02376-2223)